16000102 - Water Distribution System Repairs General Contract – 2017 to 2021 Ashtabula County Commissioners

BIDDER NAME	Base Bid	A lternate A Scheduled Work Items	Alternate B Restoration	Total Base Bid, Alternate A & Alternate B		
Union Industrial Contractors	\$68,050.00	\$270,000.00	\$80,500	\$418,550.00		
D.B. Bentley, Inc.	\$76,700.00	\$240,000.00	\$110,500.00	\$427,200.00		

I:\2016\16000102\SPEC\SPEC - Emer Repair\Bid Summary.Doc



PROPOSAL TO ASHTABULA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS BASE BID - HOURLY REPAIRS - EMERGENCY REPAIR CALL OUTS

					Union Industrial Contractors		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
REF.	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	MEASURE UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	
	Regular hours Labor:					<u> </u>	······	
R1	Foreman	80	Hour	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$95.00	\$7,600.00	
R2	Operator	80	Hour	\$77.00	\$6,160.00	\$85.00	\$6,800.00	
R3	Laborer	80	Hour	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	
R4	Truck Driver	80	Hour	\$63.00	\$5,040.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	
R5	Mechanic	10	Hour	\$63.00	\$630.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	
	Basic Equipment:							
R6	Utility Truck with Appropriate Tools	80	Hour	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	
R7	Rubber Tired Backhoe Including Dump Truck and Trailer	80	Hour	\$61.00	\$4,880.00	\$75.00	\$6,000.00	
	Additional Equipment, if required							
R8	1 Ton Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
R9	Large Single Axle Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
R10	Tri-Axle/Tandem Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	
R11	Mini Excavator with Trailer	10	Hour	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
R12	Track Hoe Including Tractor & Trailer	10	Hour	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
R13	Pick Up Truck	10	Hour	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
	Premium hours Labor:							
P1	Foreman	60	Hour	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$130.00	\$7,800.00	
P2	Operator	60	Hour	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$120.00	\$7,200.00	
Р3	Laborer	60	Hour	\$94.00	\$5,640.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00	
P4	Truck Driver	60	Hour	\$94.00	\$5,640.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	
P5	Mechanic	10	Hour	\$94.00	\$940.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	
	Basic Equipment:							
P6	Utility Truck with Appropriate Tools	60	Hour	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	
P 7	Rubber Tired Backhoe Including Dump Truck and Trailer	60	Hour	\$61.00	\$3,660.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	
	Additional Equipment, if required							
P8	1 Ton Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$25.00	\$250.00	
P9	Large Single Axle Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$28.00	\$280.00	\$30.00	\$300.00	
P10	Tri-Axle/Tandem Dump Truck	10	Hour	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	
P11	Mini Excavator with Trailer	10	Hour	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	
P12	Track Hoe Including Tractor & Trailer	10	Hour	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$80.00	\$800.00	
P13	Pick Up Truck	10	Hour	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	
	Bond - ORC 153.54; \$50,000.00	1	Each	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	
	Total Base Bid				\$68,050.00		\$76,700.00	

PROPOSAL TO ASHTABULA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS

ALTERNATE A - UNIT PRICE ITEMS - SCHEDULED WATERLINE WORK ITEMS

				Union Industrial		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
REF.		ESTIMATED	MEASURE	UNIT		UNIT	ITEM
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
A1	1-inch Long Service Connection	20	Each	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
A2	1-inch Short Service Connection	20	Each	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$50,000.00
А3	Hydrant Replacement	20	Each	\$6,500.00	\$130,000.00	\$4,750.00	\$95,000.00
A4	Hydrant Reset with New Traffic Collar	10	Each	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
A 5	Meter Vault Installation or Removal & Replacement	10	Each	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
	Total Alternate A Bid	:			\$270,000.00		\$240,000.00

PROPOSAL TO ASHTABULA COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR WATER SYSTEM REPAIRS

ALTERNATE B - UNIT PRICE ITEMS - RESTORATION

1				<u>Union Industrial</u>		D.B. Bentley, Inc.	
REF.		ESTIMATED	MEASURE	UNIT		UNIT	ITEM
NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
B1	Lawn Restoration	10,000	SQ FT	\$0.75	\$7,500.00	\$0.75	\$7,500.00
B2	Asphalt Pavement; T = 4"	2,000	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00
В3	Asphalt Pavement; T = 8"	2,000	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$16,000.00	\$12.00	\$24,000.00
B4	Concrete Pavement, Drive, or Walk; T = 4"	1,000	SQ FT	\$7.00	\$7,000.00	\$9.00	\$9,000.00
B5	Concrete Pavement, Drive, or Walk; T = 6"	1,000	SQ FT	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$11.00	\$11,000.00
B6	Concrete Pavement or Drive; T = 8"	2,000	SQ FT	\$9.00	\$18,000.00	\$14.00_	\$28,000.00
D 7	Type W Asphalt Pavement Repair - Concrete Base, Temporary Concrete Cap, & Asphalt	4.000	00 FT	* 40.00	040,000,00	\$45.00	A45 000 00
B7	Surface; T = 8"	1,000	SQ FT	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00
			Total Altern	nate B Bid:	\$80,500.00		\$110,500.00
Total Base Bid, Alternate A, & Alternate B Bid:				nate B Bid:	\$418,550.00		\$427,200.00